PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7561798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARUN AGARWAL	09/27/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AAVN, INC.	
Street Address:	123 OAK LAWN AVE.,	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75207	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15447145
Application Number:	15279482
Application Number:	15652230
Application Number:	16120216
Application Number:	17027680
Application Number:	17745847
Application Number:	17226096
Application Number:	16592750
Application Number:	15622052
Application Number:	15622060
Application Number:	15069982
Application Number:	15173737
Application Number:	14664801
Application Number:	16790722

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)989-2131

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503906434

Email: docketing@legalforcelaw.com

PATENT REEL: 061235 FRAME: 0641 Correspondent Name: LEGALFORCE RAPC WORLDWIDE

Address Line 1: 446 E SOUTHERN AVE.,
Address Line 4: TEMPE, ARIZONA 85282

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00241.00001G
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEEMA TAILE
SIGNATURE:	/Seema Taile/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_AAVN_Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment_AAVN_Inc#page2.tif source=Assignment_AAVN_Inc#page3.tif source=Assignment_AAVN_Inc#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061235 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Arun Agarwal</u>, residing at <u>4434 Gloster Road</u>, <u>Dallas</u>, <u>Texas 75220</u>, <u>United States of America</u>, is an 100% owner of an applications for Letters Patent of the United States as listed below:

S/N	Title of Invention	Filed on	Application Nos.
1	PROLIFERATED THREAD COUNT OF A WOVEN TEXTILE BY SIMULTANEOUS INSERTION WITHIN A SINGLE PICK INSERTION EVENT OF A LOOM APPARATUS MULTIPLE ADJACENT PARALLEL YARNS DRAWN FROM A MULTI- PICK YARN PACKAGE	Mar 02, 2017	15/447,145
2	PROLIFERATED THREAD COUNT OF A WOVEN TEXTILE BY SIMULTANEOUS INSERTION WITHIN A SINGLE PICK INSERTION EVENT OF A LOOM APPARATUS MULTIPLE ADJACENT PARALLEL YARNS DRAWN FROM A MULTI-PICK YARN PACKAGE	Sep 29, 2016	15/279,482
3	PROLIFERATED THREAD COUNT OF A WOVEN TEXTILE BY SIMULTANEOUS INSERTION WITHIN A SINGLE PICK INSERTION EVENT OF A LOOM APPARATUS MULTIPLE ADJACENT PARALLEL YARNS DRAWN FROM A MULTI-PICK YARN PACKAGE	Jul 17, 2017	15/652,230
4	PROLIFERATED THREAD COUNT OF A WOVEN TEXTILE BY SIMULTANEOUS INSERTION WITHIN A SINGLE PICK INSERTION EVENT OF A LOOM APPARATUS MULTIPLE ADJACENT PARALLEL YARNS DRAWN FROM A MULTI-PICK YARN PACKAGE	Aug 31, 2018	16/120,216

5	PROLIFERATED THREAD COUNT OF A WOVEN TEXTILE BY SIMULTANEOUS INSERTION WITHIN A SINGLE PICK INSERTION EVENT OF A LOOM APPARATUS MULTIPLE ADJACENT PARALLEL YARNS DRAWN FROM A MULTI-PICK YARN PACKAGE	Sep 21, 2020	17/027,680
6	PROLIFERATED THREAD COUNT OF A WOVEN TEXTILE BY SIMULTANEOUS INSERTION WITHIN A SINGLE PICK INSERTION EVENT OF A LOOM APPARATUS MULTIPLE ADJACENT PARALLEL YARNS DRAWN FROM A MULTI-PICK YARN PACKAGE	May 16, 2022	17/745,847
7	PROLIFERATED THREAD COUNT OF A WOVEN TEXTILE BY SIMULTANEOUS INSERTION WITHIN A SINGLE PICK INSERTION EVENT OF A LOOM APPARATUS MULTIPLE ADJACENT PARALLEL YARNS DRAWN FROM A MULTI-PICK YARN PACKAGE	Apr 09, 2021	17/226,096
8	SELECTIVE ABRADING OF A SURFACE OF A WOVEN TEXTILE FABRIC WITH PROLIFERATED THREAD COUNT BASED ON SIMULTANEOUS INSERTION WITHIN A SINGLE PICK INSERTION EVENT OF A LOOM APPARATUS MULTIPLE ADJACENT PARALLEL YARNS DRAWN FROM A MULTI-PICK YARN PACKAGE	Oct 03, 2019	16/592,750
9	PRODUCTION OF HIGH COTTON NUMBER OR LOW DENIER CORE SPUN YARN FOR WEAVING OF REACTIVE FABRIC AND ENHANCED BEDDING	Jun 13, 2017	15/622,052
10	PRODUCTION OF HIGH COTTON NUMBER OR LOW DENIER CORE SPUN YARN FOR WEAVING OF REACTIVE FABRIC AND ENHANCED BEDDING	Jun 13, 2017	15/622,060
1.1	PRODUCTION OF HIGH COTTON NUMBER OR LOW DENIER CORE SPUN YARN FOR WEAVING OF REACTIVE FABRIC AND ENHANCED BEDDING	Mar 15, 2016	15/069,982
12	WOVEN SHIELDING TEXTILE IMPERVIOUS TO VISIBLE AND ULTRAVIOLET ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION	Jun 06, 2016	15/173,737

13	WOVEN SHIELDING TEXTILE IMPERVIOUS TO VISIBLE AND ULTRAVIOLET ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION	Mar 20, 2015	14/664,801
14	PARTIALLY ORIENTED YARN (POY) GENERATION USING POLYETHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE (PET) BOTTLE FLAKES	Feb 13, 2020	16/790,722

AND WHEREAS, <u>AAVN</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, having an office and place of business at <u>123 Oak</u> <u>Lawn Ave.</u>, <u>Dallas</u>, <u>Texas 75207</u>, <u>United States of America</u>, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and applications and in and to the Letters Patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid applications, and in and to the said applications, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patents which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patents on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patents of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that me and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me

relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____day of ______, 2022.

Arun Agarwal

4/4